

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.613 OF 2020

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
Rajendra Dinkar More and Anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Rahul Mehta i/b. M/s. KMC Legal Venture for the Appellant
Mr. T.J. Mendon, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 9th JUNE, 2022.

P.C.:-

1. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on **30/06/2022**. Mr. T.J. Mendon, learned counsel waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

2. Considering the narrow controversy in the appeal, parties are put to notice that an endeavour will be made to dispose of the matter finally at the stage of admission. Call for the record and proceedings.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)